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SCYA Midwinters 2002 at King H

Date Printed: 2/17/02

Div

Rank  Skipper Name Sail

PHRF-A
1 Mick Shlens 87549
2  Phil Friedman 83400
3 Kirk Wilson 77517
4 David Epstein 77333
5 John Staff 46778
6 Bill Webster 42301
7  Sandy Clark 77026
8 David Lutzky 46671
9 Terry Schaack 97031
10 Gethard & Janet Klose ~ 87112
11 Charlie Bielecki 54
12 Charlie Kelley ‘ 18324
PHRF-B
1 Fritz Dawson 17666
2 Marty Burke 37688
3 Guillauite Rass Mike Gux 97371
4 Bob Cash 57935
5 John Dean 97567
6 Carlos DeBonis 17594
7 Don Souther 56211
8 Udb ‘Kolter 77399
9 Le{l Abbeduto 67624
10 Allan H. Freedman 46870
‘11 Bryce Benjamin 46389

PHRF-C
1 Brenda Wempner 89
2 Rod Zapf 555
3 Bob Gray\ 11

( ) = thrown out

d = DNS, DNC, DNF
q = DSQ, OCS, RAF, DNE, BFD

%= SCP, ZFP
a = AVG

Div
Pts

7.00

8.00
10.00
12.00
14.00
25.00
31.00
31.00
33.00
33.00
40.00
52.00

9.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
16.00
18.00
24.00
28.00
33.00
36.00
38.00

4.00
8.00
12.00

King Harbor Yacht Club

3 1 @ 2 1
2 4 11 (10)
1 2 (6 3 4
4 3 3 (5 2
5 @9 2 4 3
(1) 6 8 6 5
8 Ay 9 8 6
9 5 @) 7 1lod
7 8 5 (@13) 13d
6 7 7 (@13) 13d
(13) 10 10 10d 10d

(13) 13d¢ 13d 13d 13d

® 3 2 3 1
G 2 4 2 3
© 1 8 1 2
3 5 1 ® 4
1 ® 5 4 6
2 6 3 7 (10)
4 @an 1w 5 5
6 4 (12) 12d

DI
[y
—~
N
~
[\
N

Contact for Results Questions Dick Reinhardt 310-376-2459

Scoring Program by Quick Score - Phone Dan at 716-872-2606 or Email QuickScore@USSailing.net
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§CYA Midwinters 2002 at King H #1

Race Date: 16 Feb 2002

PHRF-A

DNS
DNS

PHRF-B

DNF

PHRF-C

Start Time 12:00

Start Time 12:05

Div
Rank Boat Name Sail

PHRF Time on Dist
1 Bay Wolf 77517
2 Black Knight 83400
3  Blade Runner 87549
4  Superstar 77333
5 Wildcat 46778
6 Blade Runner 87112
7  Stinger 97031
8 Quamichan 77026
9 Syzygy 46671
10 Sidekick 42301
13 USA54 54
13 California Express 18324

PHRF Time on Dist
1 Satori 97567
2 Caliente 17594
3 Proper Lady 57935
4 No Way 56211
5 ElTigre 37688
6 Motor City 77399
7  Tiramisu 67624
8 Crossfire 17666
9 M 97371
10 Minuet 46389
12 Freedom Too 46870

PHRF Time on Dist

1  Brandy

89

Start Time 12:10

Finish  Corrected

Rating Time

9 12:45:19
18 12:48:28
72 12:53:01

117 13:01:16
66 13:02:20
03 13:04:44
93 13:11:51
66 13:17:29
114 13:21:09
75 13:20:00

00:00:13

204 13:20:09
222 13:21:23
204 13:22:06
177 13:21:02
168 13:20:28
177 13:21:32
168 13:21:42
147 13:21:06
123 13:21:31
144 13:25:14

00:00:13

Time

Distance 3.80 nm

00:44:45
00:47:20
00:48:27
00:53:51
00:58:09
00:58:51
01:05:58
01:13:18
01:13:56
01:15:15

Distance 3.80 nm

01:02:14
01:02:19
01:04:11
01:04:49
01:04:50
01:05:19
01:06:04
01:06:47
01:08:44
01:11:07

Distance 3.80 nm

Skipper's Name

Kirk Wilson
Phil Friedman
Mick Shlens
David Epstein
John Staff
Gerhard & Janet Klose
Terry Schaack
Sandy Clark
David Lutzky
Bill Webster
Charlie Bielecki
Charlie Kelley

John Dean

Carlos DeBonis
Bob Cash

Don Souther
Marty Burke

Udo Kolter

Len Abbeduto
Fritz Dawson
Guillauite Rass Mike Guccione
Bryce Benjamin
Allan H. Freedman

222 13:21:53 00:57:49 Brenda Wempner

Boat Type

SCZ50
FARR39ML
Exp37
Cat38
Cheeth30
Hobie 33
Olson 30
DAV44
C&C35-3
J-37
Melges 24
EXP37

Cat 27
Cal 25
Islander 32
Capri25
Cal 3-30
Capri 25
Merit 25
Cal 36
SAN30PC

Cat 27

Cat 27

Yacht Club

CBYC
DRYC
KHYC
SMWYC
SBYRC
DRYC
KHYC
SCCYC
DRYC
KHYC
KHYC
CYC

King Harbor YC
Redondo Harbor
King Harbor YC
KHYC

King Harbor YC
King Harbor YC
Redondo Beach Y
King Harbor YC
DRYC

SFVYC
SMWYC

KHYC



2  Waka Waka 555 276 13:34:01 01:06:32 Rod Zapf Cal 20 KHYC
3 Sails Call 11 209 13:36:51 01:13:37 Bob Gray Cat 30 SMWYC

Questions? Contact: CONTACT PERSON UNKNOWN

Printed On: 02/17/2002 Scoring Program by Quick Score - Phone Dan at 716-872-2606 or Email QuickScore@USSailing.net



SCYA Midwinters 2002 at King H # 2

Race Date: 16 Feb 2002

PHRF-A

DNS

PHRF-B

PHRF-C

Div
Rank

yciiangi~V-J-LIEN I NS I e

o
e~ IR e N A

1

Boat Name

PHRF Time on Dist

Blade Runner
Bay Wolf
Superstar
Black Knight
Syzygy
Sidekick
Blade Runner
Stinger
Wildcat
USA54
Quamichan

California Express

PHREF Time on Dist

77?7

El Tigre
Crossfire
Motor City
Proper Lady
Caliente
Minuet
Satori
Freedom Too
Tiramisu
No Way

PHRF Time on Dist

Brandy

Finish  Corrected

Sail  Rating Time Time

Start Time 13:45  Distance 2.60 nm
87549 72 14:08:04 00:19:57
77517 9 14:05:43 00:20:20
77333 117 14:10:50 00:20:46
83400 18 14:07:26 00:21:39
46671 114 14:11:52 00:21:56
42301 75 14:10:32 00:22:17
87112 93 14:11:29 00:22:27
97031 93 14:11:37 00:22:35
46778 66 14:11:20 00:23:28

54 84 14:13:19 00:24:41
77026 66 14:12:36 00:24:44
18324 00:00:14

Start Time 14:00  Distance 2.60 nm
97371 123 14:25:05 00:19:45
37688 168 14:29:07 00:21:50
17666 147 14:28:21 00:21:59
77399 177 14:30:48 00:23:08
57935 204 14:32:49 00:23:59
17594 222 14:35:09 00:25:32
46389 144 14:32:03 00:25:49
97567 204 14:34:51 00:26:01
46870 210 14:36:50 00:27:44
67624 168 /14:37:08 00:29:51
56211 17714:42:18 00:34:38

89

Start Time 14:05

Distance 2.60 nm

Skipper's Name

Mick Shlens
Kirk Wilson
David Epstein
Phil Friedman
David Lutzky
Bill Webster
Gerhard & Janet Klose
Terry Schaack
John Staff
Charlie Bielecki
Sandy Clark
Charlie Kelley

Guillauite Rass Mike Guccione
Marty Burke

Fritz Dawson

Udo Kolter

Bob Cash

Carlos DeBonis
Bryce Benjamin
John Dean

Allan H. Freedman
Len Abbeduto
Don Souther

222 14:41:21 00:26:44 Brenda Wempner

Boat Type

Exp37
SCZ50
Cat38
FARR39ML
C&C35-3
J-37
Hobie 33
Olson 30
Cheeth30
Melges 24
DAV44
EXP37

SAN30PC
Cal 3-30
Cal 36
Capri 25
Islander 32
Cal 25

Cat 27
Cat 27
Merit 25
Capri25

Cat 27

Yacht Club

KHYC
CBYC
SMWYC
DRYC
DRYC
KHYC
DRYC
KHYC
SBYRC
KHYC
SCCYC
CYC

DRYC

King Harbor YC
King Harbor YC
King Harbor YC
King Harbor YC
Redondo Harbor
SFVYC

King Harbor YC
SMWYC
Redondo Beach Y
KHYC

KHYC



SCYA Midwinters 2002 at King H # 3

Race Date 16 Feb 2002

PHRF-A

DNF
DNS

PHRF-B

PHRF-C

DNS
DNS
DNS

Div
Rank

DHo VoAUV DAWN -

DO 00O AN =

——
- O

S

Wind Speed
Boat Name Sail
PHRF Time on Dist
Black Knight 83400
Wildcat . 46778
Superstar 77333
Blade Runner 87549
Stinger 97031
Bay Wolf 77517
Blade Runner 87112
Sidekick 42301
Quamichan 77026
USA54 54
Syzygy 46671
California Express 18324
PHRF Time on Dist
Proper Lady 57935
Crossfire 17666
Caliente 17594
El Tigre 37688
Satori 97567
Motor City 77399
Freedom Too 46870
Teaser 97371
Minuet 46389
No Way 56211
Tiramisu 67624

PHRF Time on Dist .

Brandy
Sails Call
Waka Waka

89
11
555

Rating

§larl Time 14:28

18
66
117
72
93
9
93
75
66
84

Start Time 14:50

204
147
222
168
204
177
210
123
144
177
168

" Start Time 14:50

Finish
Time .

15:39:22
15:44:56
15:51:17
15:47:43
15:50:05
15:41:13
15:50:27
15:49:39
15:58:15
16:03:14

15:17:04
15:16:22
15:19:39
15:18:29
15:20:14
15:20:43
15:22:55
15:19:34
15:21:54
15:23:38
15:23:28

King Harbor Yacht Club
Corrected
Time Skipper's Name

Distance 6.40 nm

01:09:27
01:09:54
01:10:48
01:12:02
01:12:10
01:12:15
01:12:32
01:13:39
01:23:13
01:26:16

Distance 2.60 nm

00:18:14
00:20:00
00:20:02
00:21:12
00:21:24
00:23:03
00:23:49
00:24:14
00:25:40
00:25:58
00:26:11

Distance 2.60 nm

Comntact Person for Scoring Problems: Dick Reinhardt 310-376-2459

Printed On 17/Feb/02

Scoring Program by Quick Score - Phone Dan at 716-872-2606 or Email QuickScore@USSailing.net

Phil Friedman
John Staff
David Epstein
Mick Shlens
Terry Schaack
Kirk Wilson
Gerhard & Janet Klose
Bill Webster
Sandy Clark
Charlie Bielecki
David Lutzky
Charlie Kelley

Bob Cash

Fritz Dawson
Carlos DeBonis
Marty Burke

John Dean

Udo Kolter
AllanH. Freedman

Guillauite Rass Mike Guccione

Bryce Benjamin
Don Souther
Len Abbeduto

Brenda Wempner
Bob Gray
Rod Zapf

((coree CTED)

Boat Type

FARR39ML
Cheeth30
Cat38
Exp37
Olson 30
SCZ50
Hobie 33
J-37
DAV44
Melges 24
C&(C35-3
EXP37

Islander 32
Cal 36

Cal 25

Cal 3-30
Cat 27
Capri 25
Cat 27
SAN30PC

Capri25
Merit 25

Cat 27
Cat 30
Cal 20

Yacht Club

DRYC
SBYRC
SMWYC
KHYC
KHYC
CBYC
DRYC
KHYC
SCCYC
KHYC
DRYC
cYc

King Harbor "
King Harbor’
Redondo Harl
King Harbor "
King Harbor’
King Harbor’
SMWYC
DRYC
SFVYC
KHYC
Redondo Bea

KHYC
SMWYC
KHYC



SCYA Midwinters 2002 at King H # 4

Race Date 17 Feb 2002

PHRF-A

DNS

PHRF-B

DNF

PHRF-C

Div
Rank

D000 AW

[ < JCW B o W TN US I G T

—
[w)

—

King Harbor Yacht Club

Finish Corrected

Time

Distance 5.10 nm

01:05:56
01:06:10
01:07:16
01:08:48
01:10:07
01:11:48
01:13:23
01:17:09

Distance 3.40 nm

00:46:04
00:48:52
00:49:31
00:50:31
00:51:16
00:52:13
00:52:14
00:53:49

Distance 2.50 nm

222 12:59:26 00:40:11
276 13:06:02 00:44:32

Wind Speed
Boat Name Sail  Rating Time
PHRF Time on Dist Start Time 12:00
Black Knight 83400 18 13:07:28
Blade Runner 87549 ¢ 72 13:12:17
Bay Wolf 77517 9 13:08:02
Wildcat 46778 66 13:14:25
Superstar 77333 117 13:20:04
Sidekick 42301 75 13:18:11
Syzygy 46671 114 13:23:04
Quamichan 77026 66 13:22:46
USA54 54
PHREF Time on Dist Start Time 12:05
Teaser 97371 123 12:58:02
El Tigre 37688 168 13:03:23
Crossfire 17666 147 13:02:51
Satori 97567 204 13:07:05
No Way 56211 177 13:06:18
Tiramisu 67624 168 13:06:44
Caliente 17594 222 13:09:49
Proper Lady 57935 204 13:10:23
Freedom Too 46870
PHRF Time on Dist Start Time 12:10
Brandy 89
Waka Waka 555
Sails Call 11

209 13:08:36 00:49:54

Contact Person for Scoring Problems: Dick Reinhardt 310-376-2459

Skipper's Name

Phil Friedman
Mick Shlens
Kirk Wilson
John Staff
David Epstein
Bill Webster
David Lutzky
Sandy Clark
Charlie Bielecki

Guillauite Rass Mike Guccione
Marty Burke

Fritz Dawson

John Dean

Don Souther

Len Abbeduto

Carlos DeBonis

Bob Cash

Allan H. Freedman

Brenda Wempner
Rod Zapf
Bob Gray

PROTEST
PENDING

Boat Type

FARR39ML
Exp37
SCZ50
Cheeth30
Cat38

I-37
C&C35-3
DAV44
Melges 24

SAN30PC
Cal 3-30
Cal 36
Cat 27

Capri25
Merit 25
Cal 25
Islander 32

Cat 27

Cat 27
Cal 20
Cat 30

Yacht Club

DRYC
KHYC
CBYC
SBYRC
SMWYC
KHYC
DRYC
SCCYC
KHYC

DRYC

King Harbor
King Harbor "
King Harbor "
KHYC
Redondo Beas
Redondo Harl
King Harbor "
SMWYC

KHYC
KHYC
SMWYC



2 Waka Waka 555 276 14:45:38 00:28:40 Rod Zapf Cal 20 KHYC
3  Sails Call 11 209 14:45:06 00:31:03  Bob Gray Cat 30 SMWYC

Questions? Contact: CONTACT PERSON UNKNOWN

Printed On: 02/17/2002 Scoring Program by Quick Score - Phone Dan at 716-872-2606 or Email QuickScore@USSailing.net



SCYA Midwinters 2002 at King H # 5

PHRF-A

DNS
DNF
OCS

PHRF-B

OCS
OCS
OCS

PHRF-C

Race Date 17 Feb 2002 Wind Speed
Div Finish  Corrected
Rank Boat Name Sail  Rating Time Time
PHRF Time on Dist Start Time 13:30 Distance 5.10 nm
1 Blade Runner 87549 72 14:31:11 00:55:04
2 Superstar 77333 117 14:36:50 00:56:53
3  Wildcat 46778 66 14:32:43 00:57:06
4 Bay Wolf 77517 9 14:28:17 00:57:31
5  Sidekick 42301 75 14:35:48 00:59:26
6 Quamichan 77026 66 14:37:35 01:01:58
10 USA54 54
10 Syzysy 46671
10 Black Knight 83400 14:26:42
PHRF Time on Dist Start Time 13:35 Distance 3.40 nm
1 Crossfire 17666 147 14:22:13 00:38:53
2  Teaser 97371 123 14:20:53 00:38:55
3 El Tigre 37688 168 14:23:36 00:39:05
4  Proper Lady 57935 204 14:30:22 00:43:43
5 MNo Way 56211 177 14:29:44 00:44:42
6 Satori 97567 204 14:34:11 00:47:37
10 Tiramisu 67624 14:30:11
10 Caliente 17594 14:32:25
10 Freedom Too 46870 14:32:19
PHRF Time on Dist Start Time 13:40 Distance 2.50 nm
1  Brandy 89 222 14:22:37 00:33:22
2 Waka Waka 555 276 14:25:33 00:34:03
3 Sails Call 11 209 14:26:12 00:37:30

Contact Person for Scoring Problems: Dick Reinhardt 310-376-2459

King Harbor Yacht Club

Skipper's Name

Mick Shlens
David Epstein
John Staff
Kirk Wilson
Bill Webster
Sandy Clark
Charlie Bielecki
David Lutzky
Phil Friedman

Fritz Dawson

Guillauite Rass Mike Gucciong
Marty Burke

Bob Cash

Don Souther

John Dean

Len Abbeduto

Carlos DeBonis

Allan H. Freedman

Brenda Wempner
Rod Zapf
Bob Gray

Boat Type

Exp37
Cat38
Cheeth30
SCZ50

137

DAV44
Melges 24
C&C35-3
FARR3IML

Cal 36

SAN30PC
Cal 3-30
Islander 32

Capri25
Cat 27
Merit 25
Cal 25

Cat 27

Cat 27
Cal 20
Cat 30

Yacht Club

KHYC
SMWYC
SBYRC
CBYC
KHYC
SCCYC
KHYC
DRYC
DRYC

King Harbot
DRYC

King Harbor
King Harbor
KHyYyC

King Harbor
Redondo Bea
Redondo Harl
SMWYC

KHYC
KHYC
SMWYC



